1999 Apr 29 319
BC Components Product specification
Interference suppression film capacitors MKP 336 2
MKP RADIAL POTTED TYPE PITCH 10/15/22.5/27.5 mm
Fig.1  Simplified outlines.
handbook, full pagewidth
P = 10 mm P = 22.5 and 27.5 mm
CBA207

3. Rated (AC) voltage (275 V)
4. Sub-class (e.g. X2)
5. Manufacturer’s type designation (e.g. 336 2)
6. Code for dielectric material (MKP) for pitch ≥15 mm
7. Manufacturer
8. Year and week of manufacture (e.g. 9701) for
pitch ≥15 mm
9. Safety approvals: products will be marked with
approvals depending on the available marking space
per product. Although all approvals remain valid as
indicated in the reference data.
Fig.14 Example of marking for a capacitor with
pitch = 10 mm.
handbook, halfpage
FRONT FACE
CBA955
250V~
10n M 336 2 PH
275V~X2
V
D EN D
PB501
Ö
V
E
Fig.15 Example of marking for a capacitor with
pitch = 15 mm.
handbook, halfpage
HEAD FACE FRONT FACE
100n M 275V~X1
336 2           MKP
CBA915
V
D   E
EN132400
PHILIPS      9701
PB501
250V~
OVE
Fig.16 Example of marking for a capacitor with
pitch = 22.5 or 27.5 mm.
handbook, halfpage
220n  M 275V~
336 2    MKP
PHILIPS 9701
V
D   E
X2
HEAD FACE
PB501
EN132400
250V~
CBA215
OVE
1999 Apr 29 332
BC Components Product specification
Interference suppression film capacitors MKP 336 2
Package marking